

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).
16827/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2014
in WAMD No. 605/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras At Madurai)

P. MARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner
to remove the defects, failing which the special leave petition
shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SUSHIL KUMAR
RAKHEJA
Date: 2016.02.19
17:07:19 IST
Reason: