CHAMBER MATTER COURT NO.12 SECTION XII No. 16

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)D. No(s). 16833/2015

N. MATHIAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, DEPT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 24-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sriram, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER