

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). D 16829/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-12-2014 in WAMD No. 606/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

A. TAMILARASI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY, DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.23874/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.23877/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.23876/2019-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

SLP(C) D 16831/2015 (XII)

(IA No.25231/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.25233/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.25232/2019-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 20-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the special leave petition(s) is condoned.

Delay in refiling the special leave petition(s) is condoned,
subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand) in each
matters, as costs, with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record
Welfare Trust, within fifteen days from today.

Issue notice.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER