## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8051/2019

A. TAMILARASI

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS PRINICIPAL SECRETARY, DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9084/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 8052/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 9080/2019 (XII)

Date: 14-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR (N.P.)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (N.P.)

Ms. G. Indira, AOR (N.P.)

## The Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Office report shows that the service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete.
- 2. No representation for the petitioners.
- 3. Registry to list the matters before the Court for further consideration.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR